A.

D.

A.

=

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATION

AGENDA

of the 27'" WTF General Assembly

November 15, 2016 | 14:00h
Grand Villa Ballroom | 2F Delta Hotels Burnaby Conference Centre

ESTABLISH QUORUM:CALL MEETING TO ORDER

PRESIDENT’S WELCOME SPEECH

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS GENERAL ASSEMBLY..................

REPORTS

FINANCIAL REPORT

AUDITORS’ REPORT

11

OPERATION REPORT

13

R10 OLYMPICS OPERATION REPORT

50

AMENDMENT PROPOSALS

51

WTF STATUTES

52

WTF COMPETITION RULES & INTERPRETATION

69

WTF PARA TAEKWONDO AND DEAF-TAEKWONDO CLASSIFICATION RULES AND REGULATIONS

81

WTF EVENT OPERATIONS RULES

83

WTF SEouL OFFICE REGISTRATION STATUTES

99

ENACTMENT PROPOSALS

WTF PARA TAEKWONDO COMPETITION RULES

WTF PARA TAEKWONDO POOMSAE COMPETITION RULES

: #~ \World Taekwondo Federation | 27" General Assembly | November 15, 2016
1

100

101

140



7.

10.

11.

12,

13.

=

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATION

ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE APPROVED STANDING PROCEDURES AND BYLAWS

WTF RANKING BYLAW

WTF POOMSAE RANKING BYLAW

WTF PARA TAEKWONDO ByLAW

WTF STANDING GRAND-PRIX STANDING PROCEDURES FOR WTF WORLD GRAND PRIX SERIES

THE REGULATIONS ON THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE INTERNATIONAL KYORUGI / POOMSAE REFEREES..............ccevunen..

THE WORLD TAEKWONDO DISCIPLINARY ACTION AND APPEALS CODE

ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE WTF CHAMPIONSHIPS HOST CITIES

PROGRESS REPORTS

PRESENTATION ON HOW TO INITIATE PARA TAEKWONDO DEVELOPMENT IN MNA

WORLD TAEKWONDO CARES PROGRAM & TAEKWONDO HUMANITARIAN FOUNDATION

GMS UPDATES.

HOST CITY PROGRESS REPORT

2017 WTF WORLD TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS

OTHER MATTERS

NEW MEMBERSHIP OF DJIBOUTI

FuLL MEMBERSHIP FOR SOUTH SUDAN

NEXT GENERAL ASSEMBLY

CLOSING OF THE MEETING

: #~ \World Taekwondo Federation | 27" General Assembly | November 15, 2016
2

156

157

164

168

170

173

177

192

193

193

193

193

194

194

195

195

195

196

197



