

## **AGENDA**

## of the 27<sup>th</sup> WTF General Assembly

## November 15, 2016 | 14:00h Grand Villa Ballroom | 2F Delta Hotels Burnaby Conference Centre

1.	ESTABLISH QUORUM:CALL MEETING TO ORDER	3
2.	PRESIDENT'S WELCOME SPEECH	4
3.	APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES_OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS GENERAL ASSEMBLY	5
4.	REPORTS	6
Α	. Financial Report	7
В	. Auditors' Report	11
C.	OPERATION REPORT	13
D	. RIO OLYMPICS OPERATION REPORT	50
5.	AMENDMENT PROPOSALS	51
Α	. WTF STATUTES	52
В	. WTF COMPETITION RULES & INTERPRETATION	69
C.	. WTF PARA TAEKWONDO AND DEAF-TAEKWONDO CLASSIFICATION RULES AND REGULATIONS	81
D	. WTF EVENT OPERATIONS RULES	83
E.	. WTF Seoul Office Registration Statutes	99
6.	ENACTMENT PROPOSALS	100
Α	. WTF PARA TAEKWONDO COMPETITION RULES	101
В	. WTF PARA TAEKWONDO POOMSAE COMPETITION RULES	140



7.	ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE APPROVED STANDING PROCEDURES AND BYLAWS	156
Α.	WTF RANKING BYLAW	157
В.	WTF POOMSAE RANKING BYLAW	164
c.	WTF Para Taekwondo Bylaw	168
D.	WTF STANDING GRAND-PRIX STANDING PROCEDURES FOR WTF WORLD GRAND PRIX SERIES	170
Ε.	THE REGULATIONS ON THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE INTERNATIONAL KYORUGI / POOMSAE REFEREES	173
F.	THE WORLD TAEKWONDO DISCIPLINARY ACTION AND APPEALS CODE	177
8. /	ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE WTF CHAMPIONSHIPS HOST CITIES	192
9. F	PROGRESS REPORTS	193
Α.	Presentation on how to initiate Para Taekwondo Development in MNA	193
В.	WORLD TAEKWONDO CARES PROGRAM & TAEKWONDO HUMANITARIAN FOUNDATION	193
c.	GMS UPDATES	193
10.	HOST CITY PROGRESS REPORT	194
Α.	2017 WTF World Taekwondo Championships	194
11.	OTHER MATTERS	195
Α.	New Membership of Djibouti	195
В.	Full Membership for South Sudan	195
12.	NEXT GENERAL ASSEMBLY	196
43	CLOCING OF THE MEETING	107